Rockingham County Parks & Recreation

2016 Girls Basketball Schedule
Spotswood Area — Ages 7 & 8

Aaron Green
1
Summer Long
Dena Hollar
2 Andy Myers
3 Jerome Mcdonald
Kelly Voight
Dan Smith
4 Travis Strong

All games/practices at McGaheysville Elementary School unless stated otherwise.

No standings or records will be kept. No trophies awarded.
Person to person defense; must stay within 5 feet of person.

NO double team except in lane area.
No offensive clear outs.
NO back court defense.

Rules to be administered as deemed necessary.
Spectators/Coaches who criticize officials will be asked to leave the gym area.
Stay off stage areas where applicable and bleachers that are not opened.
Schools are Alcohol, Tobacco and Drug free facilities.
When schools are closed due to weather, all games/practices will be canceled.

Saturday cancellations announced on the radio on Friday’s after 4:00 p.m. or Saturday morning

Follow us on Facebook and Twitter.

Tuesday - Oct. 25

Saturday - Nov. 19

6:30 | 2 & 3 Practice @ Mont

9:00 | 2vs 4

7:30 | 1 & 4 Practice @ Mont

10:00 | 1vs 3

Saturday - Oct. 29

Tuesday - Nov. 29

9:00 | 2 & 4 Practice @Mont

10:00 | 1 & 3 Practice @Mont

Wednesday - Nov. 2

6:30 | 1 & 2 Practice @Mont

7:30 | 3 & 4 Practice @Mont

Saturday - Nov. 5

9:00 | 1 & 4 Practice @ Mont
10:00 | 2 & 3 Practice @ Mont
Thursday — Nov. 10

6:30 | 3vs1

7:30 | 4vs 2

Saturday Nov. 12

9:00 [ 4vs 3
10:00 [ 2vs 1

Tuesday - Nov. 15

6:30 | 2vs 3

7:30 | 1vs 4

6:30 | 1 & 3 Practice
7:30 | 2 & 4 Practice
Saturday - Dec. 3
9:00 | 1vs?2
10:00 | 3vs 4
Tuesday - Dec. 6
6:30 [4vs1
7:30 | 3vs 2
Saturday - Dec. 10
9:00 | 3vs1
10:00 [ 4 vs 2
Tuesday - Dec. 13
6:30 | 4vs 3
7:30 | 2vs 1
Saturday - Dec.17
9:00 [4vs1
10:00 [ 3vs 2




